07-11-2002

170

(Rev. 03/01) RECO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TR	02151053	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	- <b>y y</b>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Cooper Industries, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State (Ohio)  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment effective  Assignment effective  Security Agreement  Change of Name	2. Name and address of re  Name:Cooper_C. Internal Address:	ceiving party(ies) ameron Corporation  3 West Log South State: TX Zip: 77727	E DE PUBLIC RECORDS
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is att (Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes X No  6. Total number of applicat		
concerning document should be mailed:  Ruth L. Lansner  Name:	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).  X Enclosed  Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number	:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10007			_
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  Ruth L. Lansner	Consum	April 1, 2002	
	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	Date	

40.00 B

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/24/2002 TDIAZ1 00000130 1163568

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0317**

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation having its principal offices at 600 Travis Street, Houston, Texas 77002, U.S.A., (the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas, 77027, U.S.A., (the ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNOR have entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement dated January 1, 1995 (the "Asset Transfer Agreement") pertaining to the sale to the ASSIGNEE of certain assets of ASSIGNOR, including the trademark and trademark registration listed in the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars) and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest to the trademark and trademark registration listed in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. This assignment includes all of the ASSIGNOR's rights to enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the trademark and trademark registration listed in Schedule A which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the trademark, trademark registration and rights transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of January 1, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Diane K. Schumacher

Name: Diane K. Schumacher

Title: Senior Vice President and

General Counsel

1

On this 25th day of March, 2002, before me personally appeared				
DIANE K. Schunacher, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence				
to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment of United States Trademarks as				
Senior Vice President and General Coursel on behalf of COOPER				
INDUSTRIES, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.				

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

<u>Shewa M. Keste</u> Notary Public



## **SCHEDULE A**

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TRADEMARK	
1,163,568	04AUG1981	FLEXITREND	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0320